



Entertainment

Company	Market Cap	Sales			PBITD			Net Income			EPS			VoY Growth FY17 (%)				RONW			Equity		
		FY17	FY16	FY15	FY17	FY16	FY15	FY17	FY16	FY15	FY17	FY16	FY15	Sales	PBITD	Net Income	EPS	FY17	FY16	FY15	FY17	FY16	FY15
Zee Entertainment Enterprises	49,439	6,658	6,053	5,112	1,706	1,711	1,482	2,220	1,027	978	23.1	9.4	8.9	10	0	116	145	33.4	21.5	24.3	96.0	96.0	96.0
Sun TV Network	31,529	2,800	2,680	2,494	1,770	1,885	1,776	1,031	913	782	26.2	23.2	19.8	4	-6	13	13	22.6	25.9	23.4	197.0	197.0	197.0
Dish TV India	9,002	3,062	3,124	2,845	973	1,089	797	109	692	3	1.0	6.5	0.0	-2	-11	-84	-84	22.3	181.9	0.0	106.6	106.6	106.6
PVR	6,785	2,182	1,897	1,486	314	358	210	96	119	13	20.2	25.4	3.1	15	-12	-19	-21	9.9	13.7	3.1	46.7	46.7	41.5
TV18 Broadcast	6,077	1,023	2,613	2,370	31	296	304	19	181	45	0.1	1.1	0.3	-61	-89	-89	-90	0.5	5.0	1.3	342.9	342.9	342.9
Entertainment Network (India)	3,810	577	534	471	126	184	178	55	100	106	11.6	21.0	22.2	8	-32	-45	-45	6.4	13.0	15.7	47.7	47.7	47.7
Prime Focus	3,350	2,178	1,427	1,627	410	248	261	140	-108	-292	4.7	-3.6	-9.8	53	65	NA	NA	12.8	-11.4	-26.3	29.9	29.9	29.9
Hathway Cable & Datacom	3,330	1,368	2,105	1,859	197	412	287	-193	-163	-180	-2.3	-2.0	-2.2	-35	-52	NA	NA	-21.5	-15.6	-14.9	166.1	166.1	166.1
Eros International Media	2,078	1,445	1,604	1,441	341	345	368	243	214	247	27.5	22.9	26.7	-10	-1	14	20	12.1	12.1	16.7	93.9	93.6	92.5
Music Broadcast	1,980	276	246	208	96	92	69	37	43	47	8.1	10.9	12.1	12	4	-14	-26	23.0	40.8	81.7	57.1	38.9	38.9
HT Media	1,934	2,682	2,655	2,457	298	462	436	170	168	180	7.3	7.3	7.8	1	-35	1	0	7.6	8.2	9.5	46.6	46.1	46.1
Zee Media Corporation	1,758	571	560	552	68	95	48	-16	-7	-47	-0.3	-0.2	-1.3	2	-28	NA	NA	-3.1	-1.3	-12.9	47.1	47.1	36.2
Den Networks	1,659	1,198	1,325	1,217	179	193	180	-190	-261	-144	-11.4	-14.7	-8.1	-10	-7	NA	NA	-14.8	-17.9	-8.4	194.0	177.7	177.7
TV Today Network	1,573	631	578	499	160	178	154	99	94	81	16.6	15.8	13.6	9	-10	5	5	17.4	17.7	18.0	29.8	29.8	29.8
UFO Moviez India	1,047	604	572	479	183	185	161	63	63	49	22.9	23.1	18.9	6	-1	0	-1	10.9	12.3	10.8	27.6	27.5	25.9
Shemaroo Entertainment	945	429	377	325	128	112	88	61	52	41	22.6	19.2	15.1	14	14	18	18	14.4	14.3	12.9	27.2	27.2	27.2
Balaji Telefilms	874	439	315	358	-18	28	17	-30	3	6	-3.7	0.4	0.9	39	NA	NA	NA	-5.9	0.5	1.5	15.2	15.2	13.0
Media Matrix Worldwide	825	270	139	163	23	-5	-10	10	-25	-34	0.1	-0.2	-0.3	95	NA	NA	NA	34.2	-129.7	-75.3	113.3	113.3	113.3
Sri Adhikari Brothers Television Network	817	138	132	249	41	52	70	5	13	9	1.3	3.8	2.5	5	-21	-66	-66	4.5	13.6	4.2	34.9	34.9	34.9
TV Vision	812	176	137	127	50	36	35	8	5	5	2.4	1.5	1.8	29	39	63	64	6.9	4.6	36.1	35.0	34.9	26.4
Channel Nine Entertainment	611	3	3	4	0	1	1	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	-22	-15	-25	-100	0.3	0.4	0.4	23.3	23.3	23.3
Adlabs Entertainment	605	240	257	191	61	44	22	-118	-103	-107	-14.8	-12.9	-13.4	-7	37	NA	NA	-24.4	-17.1	-15.1	79.9	79.9	79.9
Saregama India	405	227	234	198	10	27	22	6	7	7	3.4	3.9	3.9	-3	-61	-13	-13	2.0	4.7	4.9	17.4	17.4	17.4
New Delhi Television	398	535	577	586	-26	-22	33	-69	-55	-44	-10.7	-8.5	-6.8	-7	NA	NA	NA	-424.9	-66.9	-59.5	25.8	25.8	25.8

Fertilizers

Company	Market Cap	Sales			PBITD			Net Income			EPS			VoY Growth FY17 (%)				RONW			Equity		
		FY17	FY16	FY15	FY17	FY16	FY15	FY17	FY16	FY15	FY17	FY16	FY15	Sales	PBITD	Net Income	EPS	FY17	FY16	FY15	FY17	FY16	FY15
Coromandel International	12,004	10,086	11,587	11,363	983	837	910	477	361	402	16.4	12.4	13.8	-13	17	32	32	16.4	14.9	18.2	29.2	29.1	29.1
Gujarat State Fertilizer & Chemicals	5,220	5,321	6,228	5,426	489	679	693	424	387	409	10.7	9.7	10.3	-15	-28	10	10	6.4	8.1	9.1	79.7	79.7	79.7
Chambal Fertilisers & Chemicals	5,105	7,690	10,621	9,843	776	953	839	359	216	295	9.2	5.2	7.1	-28	-19	66	76	16.9	9.1	13.1	416.2	416.2	414.0
Rashtriya Chemicals & Fertilizers	4,880	7,291	8,772	7,789	416	582	918	179	185	345	3.3	3.4	6.3	-17	-29	-3	-3	6.1	6.5	12.7	551.7	551.7	551.7
National Fertilizers	4,013	7,708	7,812	8,557	555	591	419	208	197	26	4.2	4.0	0.5	-1	-6	6	5	11.4	12.3	1.8	490.6	490.6	490.6
Zuari Agro Chemicals	1,725	6,462	10,083	7,707	466	466	371	-44	-91	9	-12.6	-21.6	2.1	-36	0	NA	NA	-5.0	-9.9	0.9	42.1	42.1	42.1
Nagarjuna Fertilizers and Chemicals	942	3,412	3,690	2,573	221	296	99	-122	-111	-392	-2.0	-1.9	-6.6	-8	-25	NA	NA	-10.0	-6.9	-23.0	59.8	59.8	59.8
Mangalore Chemicals & Fertilizers	875	2,512	3,007	2,590	184	113	171	19	-240	38	1.6	-20.3	3.2	-16	62	NA	NA	4.6	-69.9	6.4	118.6	118.6	118.6
Southern Petrochemicals Industries Corp.	582	1,699	1,976	2,265	64	59	73	58	31	9	2.8	1.5	0.5	-14	8	87	82	17.5	11.8	4.1	216.1	203.6	203.6
Zuari Global	400	650	605	555	34	32	36	-22	-53	-26	-7.6	-18.0	-8.9	7	5	NA	NA	-3.3	-7.6	-3.9	29.4	29.4	29.4



Finance

Company	Market Cap	Sales			PBITD			Net Income			EPS			VoY Growth FY17 (%)				RONW			Equity		
		FY17	FY16	FY15	FY17	FY16	FY15	FY17	FY16	FY15	FY17	FY16	FY15	Sales	PBITD	Net Income	EPS	FY17	FY16	FY15	FY17	FY16	FY15
Housing Development Finance Corp.	2,49,445	61,088	53,257	48,390	34,657	32,029	28,874	11,051	10,190	8,763	68.9	64.5	55.7	15	8	8	7	18.4	20.1	19.5	317.7	316.0	314.9
Bajaj Finserv	66,697	24,522	9,447	7,590	8,713	6,739	5,514	2,262	1,863	1,690	142.1	117.1	106.2	160	29	21	21	14.3	13.7	15.2	79.6	79.6	79.6
ICICI Prudential Life Insurance Company	58,447	1,827	1,810	1,675	1,756	1,771	1,585	1,682	1,650	1,634	11.7	11.5	11.4	1	-1	2	2	27.5	31.0	31.0	1435.4	1432.3	1431.7
Indiabulls Housing Finance	49,218	11,702	9,226	7,270	8,903	8,121	6,435	2,906	2,345	1,901	68.8	55.7	53.5	27	10	24	24	24.0	21.9	28.7	84.8	84.3	71.1
Rural Electrification Corporation	38,165	24,686	24,130	20,550	22,057	22,449	19,400	6,313	5,691	5,344	32.0	57.6	54.1	2	-2	11	-45	18.8	19.7	21.3	1974.9	987.5	987.5
LIC Housing Finance	36,984	14,101	12,503	10,829	13,120	11,892	10,439	1,942	1,668	1,396	38.5	33.1	27.7	13	10	16	16	17.4	18.1	17.7	100.9	101.0	101.0
Power Finance Corporation	35,245	27,611	27,886	25,012	21,751	25,831	23,902	2,236	6,184	6,004	8.5	46.9	45.5	-1	-16	-64	-82	6.1	17.2	18.5	2640.1	1320.0	1320.0
Shriram Transport Finance Company	23,173	10,904	10,314	9,180	7,159	6,885	6,367	1,266	1,184	1,028	55.8	52.2	45.3	6	4	7	7	11.2	11.6	11.1	226.9	226.9	226.9
PNB Housing Finance	23,060	3,908	2,697	1,777	3,466	2,378	1,566	524	326	196	36.7	25.7	15.5	45	46	60	43	9.4	15.2	12.4	165.6	126.9	103.9
Bajaj Holdings & Investment	22,912	850	477	559	628	435	519	2,473	2,265	2,029	222.2	203.5	182.3	78	44	9	9	13.9	14.8	15.2	111.3	111.3	111.3
L&T Finance Holdings	22,574	8,572	7,471	6,337	5,542	5,460	4,694	1,042	857	855	5.2	3.9	4.3	15	1	22	33	13.4	9.7	11.7	1755.7	1753.4	1720.3
Mahindra & Mahindra Financial Services	20,422	7,201	6,598	6,061	4,023	4,138	4,088	512	772	913	9.1	13.6	16.1	9	-3	-34	-33	7.4	11.9	15.4	113.0	112.9	112.8
Sundaram Finance	17,276	5,633	5,035	4,294	2,819	2,813	2,754	683	583	576	61.5	52.5	51.8	12	0	17	17	14.2	13.9	15.4	111.1	111.1	111.1
Cholamandalam Investment & Fin.Co.	16,050	4,697	4,216	3,715	3,371	2,949	2,654	719	575	444	46.1	36.7	30.7	11	14	25	26	16.6	15.6	16.5	156.3	156.2	143.7
IIFL Holdings	15,900	4,925	3,996	3,666	3,360	2,589	2,217	686	511	447	21.6	15.3	14.3	23	30	34	42	15.7	16.6	17.3	63.6	63.3	62.1
Muthoot Finance Ltd.	18,550	5,806	4,920	4,325	3,737	3,218	3,867	1,199	815	671	30	20	17	18	14	16	16	14.4	13.2	18.3	399.48	399	397.97
Max Financial Services	15,606	15,249	11,712	14,877	752	533	749	395	253	280	14.8	9.5	10.5	30	41	56	56	16.9	12.9	8.4	53.5	53.4	53.3
Shriram City Union Finance	14,927	4,709	4,020	3,613	2,585	2,327	2,266	578	552	571	87.7	83.7	86.7	17	11	5	5	11.1	11.9	13.6	65.9	65.9	65.9
Motilal Oswal Financial Services	14,893	1,809	1,080	775	837	433	260	360	169	144	25.1	11.9	10.2	68	93	113	111	20.0	11.8	11.1	14.5	14.2	14.0
GRUH Finance	14,416	1,487	1,275	1,060	1,364	1,172	980	297	244	204	8.1	6.7	5.6	17	16	22	21	26.6	29.2	28.6	72.9	72.7	72.7
Edelweiss Financial Services	14,412	6,619	5,268	3,894	3,833	3,281	2,413	609	414	329	7.3	5.0	4.1	26	17	47	45	14.1	11.1	10.1	83.3	81.4	79.2
Reliance Capital	14,183	17,640	9,998	8,861	4,590	4,623	3,941	1,086	1,101	1,001	43.0	43.6	39.6	76	-1	-1	-1	7.1	7.8	7.5	253.0	253.0	253.0
Bharat Financial Inclusion	10,125	1,728	1,321	803	828	887	477	290	303	188	21.8	23.8	14.9	31	-7	-4	-8	11.8	21.9	17.9	138.0	127.3	126.3
JM Financial	9,757	2,359	1,685	1,403	1,775	1,225	955	470	400	331	5.9	5.1	4.2	40	45	17	17	14.6	13.8	13.0	79.5	78.9	78.4
IDFC	9,424	10,468	9,064	9,722	8,581	7,571	7,943	699	-935	1,707	4.4	-5.9	10.7	15	13	NA	NA	6.5	-9.3	9.9	1595.9	1594.0	1592.8
Manappuram Finance	7,506	3,409	2,374	1,993	2,376	1,554	1,345	756	353	271	9.0	4.2	3.2	44	53	114	114	22.5	12.8	10.3	168.4	168.2	168.2
Can Fin Homes	7,224	1,353	1,084	817	1,257	1,001	751	235	157	86	88.4	59.0	32.4	25	26	50	50	21.9	17.9	11.2	26.6	26.6	26.6
Capital First	6,771	2,801	1,889	1,442	1,535	1,160	960	239	166	114	24.5	18.2	12.6	48	32	44	35	10.4	9.8	7.3	97.4	91.2	91.0
Indiabulls Ventures	6,150	509	410	408	209	248	268	102	74	151	3.5	2.5	5.8	24	-16	38	38	22.8	22.3	47.3	64.0	58.6	52.2
BSE	5,869	801	658	625	335	301	331	265	97	156	40.4	9.0	15.0	22	11	174	349	10.0	3.9	6.3	10.8	10.7	10.4
Equitas Holdings	5,281	1,557	1,115	756	876	710	467	159	167	107	4.7	6.2	4.0	40	23	-5	-24	7.1	12.5	9.1	337.8	269.9	268.9
SREI Infrastructure Finance	5,257	4,666	3,262	3,360	3,336	2,632	2,664	243	73	130	4.8	1.4	2.6	43	27	236	236	4.9	2.0	3.6	503.2	503.2	503.2
Multi Commodity Exchange of India	5,120	376	333	333	80	175	198	127	42	126	24.9	8.3	24.7	13	-55	198	199	9.2	3.0	9.0	51.0	51.0	51.0
Network 18 Media & Investments	4,947	1,546	3,495	3,191	-138	271	218	-233	-35	-1,060	-2.3	-0.3	-10.1	-56	NA	NA	NA	-17.2	-2.2	-65.4	517.7	523.5	523.4
Repco Home Finance	4,892	1,046	882	693	928	783	621	188	154	125	30.0	24.6	20.1	19	19	22	22	16.3	16.0	15.3	62.6	62.5	62.4
IFCI	4,263	3,681	4,634	3,948	-651	3,124	2,936	-378	363	558	-2.3	2.2	3.4	-21	NA	NA	NA	-5.5	5.6	8.8	1662.0	1661.6	1661.5
Tata Investment Corporation	3,641	270	248	229	237	229	213	200	194	186	36.4	35.3	33.7	9	4	3	3	8.0	8.4	8.3	55.1	55.1	55.1
Magma Fincorp	3,012	2,399	2,506	2,386	1,166	1,537	1,491	20	211	181	0.9	8.7	9.0	-4	-24	-90	-90	0.9	9.6	10.3	47.4	47.4	38.1
GIC Housing Finance	2,900	1,002	876	733	896	837	666	148	125	103	27.4	23.1	19.1	14	7	19	19	17.6	17.0	15.6	53.9	53.9	53.9



Finance

Company	Market Cap	Sales			PBITD			Net Income			EPS			YoY Growth FY17 (%)				RONW			Equity		
		FY17	FY16	FY15	FY17	FY16	FY15	FY17	FY16	FY15	FY17	FY16	FY15	Sales	PBITD	Net Income	EPS	FY17	FY16	FY15	FY17	FY16	FY15
Greencrest Financial Services	2,253	10	16	11	1	1	2	1	1	1	0.0	0.0	0.0	-35	-12	-15	-50	1.2	1.5	2.5	36.6	36.6	36.6
Kama Holdings	1,905	4,900	4,664	4,629	1,005	1,009	795	321	435	312	774.8	671.9	481.7	5	0	-26	15	17.3	27.1	23.0	6.5	6.5	6.5
Centrum Capital	1,899	6,995	4,007	4,485	-2	75	117	30	26	46	0.7	0.6	1.1	75	NA	15	14	9.0	8.2	16.3	41.6	41.6	41.6
JSW Holdings	1,858	63	50	49	59	47	46	47	37	37	42.7	33.0	33.1	26	27	29	29	5.6	4.6	4.8	11.1	11.1	11.1
Geojit Financial Services	1,814	306	272	326	74	76	130	56	38	77	2.4	1.6	3.3	12	-2	49	49	10.9	7.7	16.5	23.6	23.5	23.1
Pilani Investment and Industries Corporation	1,745	35	28	32	31	22	26	43	10	-35	54.0	12.3	-44.2	21	40	338	338	3.5	0.8	-2.9	7.9	7.9	7.9
Fortune Financial Services (India)	1,724	168	142	159	46	30	50	27	6	1	5.5	2.0	0.5	19	52	383	175	5.9	2.5	0.7	51.0	28.4	28.4
Rane Holdings	1,636	3,029	2,431	2,233	309	255	243	137	66	71	95.8	45.9	49.7	25	22	109	109	19.0	11.1	13.0	14.3	14.3	14.3
Bengal & Assam Company	1,427	1,524	1,405	1,340	224	181	160	328	242	173	377.2	279.0	199.7	8	24	35	35	18.0	15.9	13.5	8.7	8.7	8.7
Monotype India	1,410	48	20	33	6	12	11	1	1	1	0.0	0.0	0.0	137	-47	-55	-50	0.9	1.9	1.4	70.3	70.3	70.3
Yamini Investments Company	1,241	10	17	13	0	1	1	0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	-39	-75	-79	-100	0.2	0.8	0.5	52.6	52.6	52.6
Capri Global Capital	1,052	235	214	969	118	71	158	58	44	95	3.3	12.5	27.2	10	67	33	-73	5.0	4.0	8.9	35.0	35.0	35.0
Balmer Lawrie Investments	910	42	38	38	41	38	38	39	36	36	17.5	16.1	16.1	9	9	9	9	42.2	39.2	43.0	22.2	22.2	22.2
PNB Gilts	851	501	343	410	483	328	395	167	35	90	9.3	1.9	5.0	46	47	385	384	18.6	4.7	12.4	180.0	180.0	180.0
Goldline International Finvest	841	4	4	6	0	1	1	0	0	0	0.0	0.1	0.1	10	-65	-79	-83	0.1	0.6	0.8	52.1	52.1	52.1
Tourism Finance Corporation of India	827	209	186	188	165	167	168	70	54	60	8.7	6.6	7.5	12	-1	31	31	12.7	10.4	12.6	80.7	80.7	80.7
Kalyani Investment Company	802	10	41	-	-2	39	-	28	36	-	63.9	83.0	-	-75	NA	-23	-23	6.0	9.1	-	4.4	4.4	-
Weizmann Forex	732	5,995	4,791	-	48	52	-	21	15	-	18.0	12.8	-	25	-7	41	41	19.3	16.4	-	11.6	11.6	-
Sulabh Engineers & Services	696	5	2	2	4	2	2	3	1	1	0.3	0.1	0.1	153	140	400	350	11.4	2.5	2.5	10.1	10.1	10.1
Summit Securities	681	5	53	26	3	51	25	7	50	25	6.4	45.9	22.6	-90	-94	-86	-86	1.3	9.6	5.2	10.9	10.9	10.9
Oswal Green Tech	666	105	462	88	-6	65	61	66	38	29	2.6	1.5	1.1	-77	NA	74	75	3.0	1.8	1.4	256.8	256.8	256.8
SE Investments	666	267	205	191	174	142	131	52	45	44	12.8	10.0	9.6	30	22	15	28	9.2	7.8	7.4	40.6	40.6	40.6
BF Investment	591	22	25	21	18	23	20	18	22	19	4.7	5.7	5.0	-13	-21	-17	-17	2.5	3.1	2.7	18.8	18.8	18.8
Mahanivesh (India)	590	43	0	0	-	-	-	-	-	-	0.0	0.0	0.0	47411	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	10.0	10.0	10.0
Oscar Investments	586	282	148	122	194	102	102	88	-32	28	51.0	-18.6	16.3	90	90	NA	NA	4.9	-1.9	1.6	17.3	17.3	17.3
Stampede Capital	571	386	195	75	92	82	21	33	66	15	1.4	2.9	6.4	97	12	-50	-53	20.1	47.0	20.1	28.6	22.8	22.8
Muthoot Capital Services	563	284	228	191	151	123	112	30	23	22	24.1	18.3	17.9	24	22	32	32	16.9	15.5	16.7	12.5	12.5	12.5
IL&FS Investment Managers	485	115	191	209	17	95	116	6	56	73	0.2	1.8	2.3	-40	-83	-89	-89	2.0	14.1	20.0	62.8	62.8	62.8
Florence Investech	468	15	34	-	14	34	-	19	32	-	57.6	95.9	-	-57	-57	-40	-40	10.5	19.5	-	3.3	3.3	-
Sai Baba Investment & Commercial Ent.	452	2	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	0.7	0.7	0.7	-1	3	1	0	5.4	5.6	6.6	11.3	11.3	11.3
Nalwa Sons Investments	449	34	30	31	22	24	13	19	19	12	36.5	36.5	23.5	13	-10	0	0	5.2	5.5	3.7	5.1	5.1	5.1
Ravindra Energy	446	649	508	569	1	8	29	-2	-9	8	-0.2	-0.7	0.6	28	-87	NA	NA	-1.1	-3.8	3.2	117.9	117.9	114.3
Sastasundar Ventures	429	137	89	52	-22	-29	-10	-29	-37	-15	-9.0	-11.5	-4.7	54	NA	NA	NA	-15.1	-16.8	-5.9	31.8	31.8	31.8
V B Industries	418	121	145	24	1	0	0	0	0	0	0.1	0.2	0.1	-16	22	-80	-78	0.1	0.3	0.1	13.1	13.1	13.1
PS IT Infrastructure & Services	418	318	329	399	0	0	2	0	0	1	0.0	0.0	0.0	-3	-88	-85	0	0.1	0.4	2.1	53.8	53.8	53.8
Meenakshi Enterprises	402	3	2	5	0	-1	0	0	-1	0	0.1	-0.6	0.1	34	NA	NA	NA	1.3	-5.5	0.5	12.4	12.4	12.4
Alankit	400	87	31	4	20	9	1	13	4	0	0.9	1.0	0.5	182%	131%	259%	-10%	28.9	11.0	1.1	14.3	7.2	7.2
Crest Ventures	385	49	49	178	11	20	9	38	37	22	16.5	21.4	12.9	0%	-43%	2%	-23%	11.4	14.7	10.3	26.1	17.4	17.4
Garnet International	382	64	37	15	4	3	2	10	1	1	15.6	1.2	1.8	72%	57%	1247%	1255%	18.4	1.6	2.6	6.2	6.2	6.2



Hotels

Company	Market Cap	Sales			PBITD			Net Income			EPS			YoY Growth FY17 (%)				RONW			Equity		
		FY17	FY16	FY15	FY17	FY16	FY15	FY17	FY16	FY15	FY17	FY16	FY15	Sales	PBITD	Net Income	EPS	FY17	FY16	FY15	FY17	FY16	FY15
Indian Hotels Company	13,241	4,065	4,706	4,287	610	732	587	-46	-61	-378	-0.6	-0.6	-4.7	-14	-17	NA	NA	-1.4	-1.9	-17.4	98.9	98.9	80.8
EIH	7,765	1,616	1,832	1,697	261	430	359	121	123	63	1.9	2.2	1.1	-12	-39	-2	-14	4.7	5.1	2.6	114.3	114.3	114.3
India Tourism Development Corporation	4,471	518	488	525	13	47	46	9	18	32	1.1	2.1	3.7	6	-73	-49	-50	2.9	5.9	10.6	85.8	85.8	85.8
Mahindra Holidays & Resorts India	4,443	2,310	1,604	830	322	291	198	149	99	81	16.9	11.3	9.2	44	11	50	50	24.9	14.8	11.2	88.2	88.1	88.0
Cox & Kings	3,948	7,223	2,382	2,623	681	897	1,065	147	54	92	8.3	3.2	5.4	203	-24	172	161	5.7	2.3	3.6	88.3	84.7	84.7
Westlife Development	3,264	951	843	781	47	52	32	-12	3	-29	-0.8	0.2	-1.9	13	-10	NA	NA	-2.3	0.5	-5.5	31.1	31.1	31.1
Wonderla Holidays	2,099	277	223	192	79	102	91	33	60	51	5.9	10.6	9.0	24	-23	-45	-45	7.7	14.8	14.2	56.5	56.5	56.5
EIH Associated Hotels	1,172	272	249	232	81	75	68	43	38	25	14.0	12.6	8.1	9	8	11	12	15.1	16.0	11.5	30.5	30.5	30.5
Hotel Leela Venture	1,057	714	670	762	176	163	151	-103	-180	-416	-2.2	-3.9	-8.9	6	9	NA	NA	-41.2	0.0	0.0	93.3	93.3	93.3
Taj GVK Hotels & Resorts	964	270	279	-	61	67	-	4	4	-	0.7	0.6	-	-3	-9	18	14	1.2	1.0	-	12.5	12.5	-
The Byke Hospitality	763	270	232	182	62	53	37	32	26	20	7.9	6.5	5.0	17	18	22	22	20.7	21.4	20.0	40.1	40.1	40.1
Oriental Hotels	708	340	383	371	49	54	65	5	-1	2	-0.2	-0.1	0.1	-11	-10	NA	NA	1.2	-0.4	0.5	17.9	17.9	17.9
Mac Charles (India)	642	81	93	79	46	55	40	30	34	26	23.0	25.8	19.8	-13	-17	-11	-11	10.5	13.1	10.8	13.1	13.1	13.1
Sayaji Hotels	526	160	163	137	30	34	28	-4	10	-3	-3.1	5.6	-1.5	-2	-12	NA	NA	-4.7	10.6	-3.2	17.5	17.5	17.5

Information Technology

Company	Market Cap	Sales			PBITD			Net Income			EPS			YoY Growth FY17 (%)				RONW			Equity		
		FY17	FY16	FY15	FY17	FY16	FY15	FY17	FY16	FY15	FY17	FY16	FY15	Sales	PBITD	Net Income	EPS	FY17	FY16	FY15	FY17	FY16	FY15
Tata Consultancy Services	5,01,346	1,22,187	1,11,700	97,878	36,532	33,644	27,712	26,289	24,292	19,852	133.4	123.3	101.4	9	9	8	8	30.5	37.2	39.2	197.0	197.0	195.9
Infosys	2,24,400	71,564	65,569	56,749	21,684	20,248	18,301	14,353	13,678	12,372	62.8	59.8	108.3	9	7	5	5	20.8	23.7	24.4	1144.0	1144.0	572.0
Wipro	1,30,648	57,995	54,097	49,401	11,702	13,432	12,749	8,518	8,960	8,661	35.0	36.3	35.1	7	-13	-5	-4	16.5	20.0	23.3	486.1	494.1	493.7
HCL Technologies	1,23,460	48,641	31,676	37,841	10,385	7,436	9,612	8,606	5,643	7,317	60.3	40.0	52.0	54	40	53	51	24.0	20.7	30.2	285.4	282.1	281.2
Tech Mahindra	37,988	29,918	27,051	22,728	4,184	4,875	4,259	2,851	3,118	2,628	32.1	32.2	27.4	11	-14	-9	0	17.3	21.7	21.5	438.8	483.9	480.4
Oracle Financial Services Software	30,020	4,583	4,349	4,253	1,734	1,937	1,899	1,185	1,166	1,192	139.8	137.4	140.9	5	-10	2	2	36.3	31.7	34.6	42.5	42.4	42.3
Vakrangee	19,269	4,006	3,196	2,786	946	828	729	531	395	322	10.0	7.5	6.4	25	14	34	34	25.9	26.0	33.6	52.9	52.9	50.4
Mphasis	12,832	6,315	6,284	5,992	969	1,092	1,067	792	669	675	37.7	31.9	32.1	0	-11	18	18	12.9	10.6	12.3	210.4	210.2	210.2
MindTree	9,155	5,292	4,770	3,645	760	911	793	419	603	536	24.9	36.0	64.1	11	-17	-31	-31	16.2	25.2	26.6	168.0	167.8	83.7
Hexaware Technologies	6,956	3,539	3,133	2,604	614	553	470	417	393	320	13.8	13.0	10.6	13	11	6	6	24.4	27.4	24.8	60.4	60.3	60.2
Cyient	5,422	3,679	3,204	2,858	477	529	523	344	326	353	30.6	29.0	31.4	15	-10	5	5	15.3	17.1	19.2	56.3	56.2	56.2
Redington (India)	5,232	41,156	35,476	31,623	825	817	762	477	426	387	11.6	10.7	9.7	16	1	12	9	15.1	15.3	16.3	80.0	80.0	79.9
eClerx Services	5,199	1,358	1,355	974	459	527	348	354	363	230	87.4	89.0	75.7	0	-13	-2	-2	29.1	33.4	32.1	39.7	40.8	30.4
Infibeam Incorporation	5,191	458	342	295	67	27	5	44	9	-10	8.5	1.7	-2.4	34	144	377	387	5.6	1.4	-4.8	53.9	53.1	42.6
Persistent Systems	4,855	2,974	2,391	1,985	465	492	484	301	297	291	37.7	37.2	36.3	24	-5	1	1	15.5	18.1	20.7	80.0	80.0	80.0
Tata Elxsi	4,156	1,228	1,087	854	288	259	182	173	155	103	55.7	49.7	33.1	13	11	12	12	31.0	40.1	36.3	31.1	31.1	31.1



Information Technology

Company	Market Cap	Sales			PBITD			Net Income			EPS			YoY Growth FY17 (%)				RONW			Equity		
		FY17	FY16	FY15	FY17	FY16	FY15	FY17	FY16	FY15	FY17	FY16	FY15	Sales	PBITD	Net Income	EPS	FY17	FY16	FY15	FY17	FY16	FY15
Zensar Technologies	3,877	3,080	3,023	2,683	387	485	419	238	309	265	52.5	69.3	59.7	2	-20	-23	-24	16.2	21.7	22.9	44.9	44.6	44.3
NIIT Technologies	3,198	2,829	2,703	2,390	477	496	353	250	280	114	40.8	45.8	18.7	5	-4	-11	-11	13.5	17.6	8.4	61.4	61.2	61.0
Firstsource Solutions	2,299	3,559	3,240	3,041	438	414	387	279	265	234	4.1	3.9	3.5	10	6	5	5	10.3	10.9	11.2	681.3	673.3	666.3
KPIT Technologies	2,278	3,341	3,249	3,025	349	460	360	239	282	237	12.4	15.0	12.6	3	-24	-15	-17	15.1	20.4	18.3	37.6	37.6	37.6
Polaris Consulting & Services	2,240	2,101	2,053	1,934	238	268	266	161	127	167	15.9	12.5	16.7	2	-11	27	27	14.8	13.2	19.7	51.1	50.7	50.0
Accelya Kale Solutions	1,954	350	309	322	142	121	142	83	67	86	55.6	45.2	57.8	13	18	23	23	73.4	58.6	78.7	14.9	14.9	14.9
8K Miles Software Services	1,745	535	272	125	186	89	39	104	40	19	34.1	36.3	18.4	96	110	163	-6	33.3	19.4	19.0	15.3	10.9	10.3
Take Solutions	1,714	1,352	1,051	739	255	234	158	131	120	70	10.3	9.8	5.7	29	9	9	5	17.1	19.0	13.3	13.1	12.0	12.0
Sonata Software	1,563	2,561	1,984	1,702	192	236	188	154	159	134	14.6	15.1	12.7	29	-18	-3	-3	29.9	33.7	31.2	10.5	10.5	10.5
Quick Heal Technologies	1,468	328	348	294	90	112	100	53	58	54	7.6	8.3	8.8	-6	-20	-9	-9	8.0	9.6	16.2	70.1	70.0	61.1
NIIT	1,410	1,200	1,014	971	66	76	35	65	67	-139	3.9	4.1	-8.4	18	-13	-3	-3	7.6	8.4	-19.0	33.2	33.1	33.0
Zee Learn	1,386	181	153	132	62	45	34	37	15	10	1.1	0.5	0.3	18	38	143	143	12.6	6.0	4.2	32.3	32.1	32.0
Hinduja Global Solutions	1,089	3,734	3,348	2,832	418	332	337	179	101	165	86.6	48.7	79.7	12	26	77	78	13.2	8.6	15.4	20.7	20.7	20.7
Nucleus Software Exports	1,074	402	375	386	82	57	99	63	32	65	19.4	10.0	20.0	7	45	93	93	12.1	7.1	14.8	32.4	32.4	32.4
HCL Infosystems	1,040	3,883	3,775	6,284	-148	-35	-8	-248	-254	-185	-11.1	-11.4	-8.3	3	NA	NA	NA	-45.1	-25.2	-14.7	44.6	44.6	44.6
Ramco Systems	1,032	443	454	365	80	97	72	24	39	13	8.2	13.1	5.2	-2	-18	-38	-37	3.7	6.3	5.0	30.4	30.0	24.4
Hinduja Ventures	960	719	680	786	-49	126	147	-125	-81	18	-60.6	-39.5	8.9	6	NA	NA	NA	-32.7	-12.3	2.4	20.6	20.6	20.6
Rolta India	890	3,224	3,838	3,710	960	1,152	1,307	167	189	245	10.2	11.6	15.2	-16	-17	-12	-12	6.5	12.8	19.5	164.3	162.7	161.3
Infinite Computer Solutions (India)	840	2,374	2,124	1,744	196	207	197	121	121	113	31.5	31.2	28.1	12	-5	0	1	13.9	13.3	14.3	33.1	38.7	40.2
Aptech	770	217	167	175	30	24	29	19	10	16	4.7	2.6	3.9	30	25	84	84	7.4	4.4	7.0	39.9	39.9	39.9
Majesco	744	837	766	-	45	19	-0	14	7	-0	6.1	3.0	-5.9	9	136	107	105	5.0	2.5	-150.3	11.7	11.5	0.1
Cigniti Technologies	702	627	598	380	-20	101	40	-438	50	25	-165.3	19.5	10.3	5	NA	NA	NA	0.0	13.8	9.4	26.5	25.5	24.7
Sasken Technologies	676	494	499	450	69	63	54	74	206	120	43.1	116.4	56.0	-1	8	-64	-63	13.5	41.3	26.8	17.1	17.7	21.3
Moschip Semiconductor Technology	670	39	6	6	0	-8	-2	1	-12	-5	0.1	-2.6	-1.0	616	NA	NA	NA	1.5	0.0	0.0	25.0	9.2	9.2
Mastek	669	572	544	1,030	63	36	73	37	14	18	15.8	6.0	7.9	5	76	169	164	10.6	4.3	3.0	11.7	11.5	11.3
Datamatics Global Services	630	887	830	835	81	87	92	90	45	43	15.3	7.6	7.3	7	-7	101	101	17.0	10.7	11.3	29.5	29.5	29.5
Kellton Tech Solutions	571	616	360	240	86	50	34	54	31	22	11.4	6.6	5.1	71	70	74	73	42.7	24.6	33.8	23.6	23.4	21.7
SQS India BFSI	562	261	271	216	41	61	39	23	37	22	21.6	34.7	20.5	-4	-33	-37	-38	17.5	33.9	21.3	10.7	10.6	10.6
R Systems International	545	601	615	658	83	82	100	54	98	78	4.3	7.7	6.1	-2	1	-45	-44	19.3	40.3	36.7	12.3	12.6	12.7
3i Infotech	541	1,023	1,130	1,348	157	105	177	94	-1,056	-976	0.8	-16.5	-16.2	-10	50	NA	NA	12.5	0.0	0.0	1183.7	640.8	603.8
Intrasoft Technologies	528	946	721	347	18	13	9	14	42	6	9.4	28.2	4.1	31	35	-67	-67	10.5	35.2	7.5	14.7	14.7	14.7
Subex	514	368	325	361	89	65	86	-43	59	10	-0.9	1.2	0.6	13	36	NA	NA	-6.3	8.1	4.9	506.9	502.8	182.9
Genesys International Corporation	505	79	53	63	27	13	15	16	2	4	5.2	0.7	1.4	50	104	618	616	7.0	1.0	2.3	15.3	15.2	15.2
Allsec Technologies	496	328	243	160	62	44	0	61	31	-14	40.3	20.3	-9.2	35	42	99	99	40.2	33.8	-22.9	15.2	15.2	15.2
AXISCADES Engineering Technologies	490	499	379	319	37	57	43	13	29	20	3.5	10.5	7.3	32	-35	-54	-67	4.6	18.1	15.8	18.9	13.6	13.6
Gracious Software	465	1	1	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0.0	0.0	-	2	-67	-75	0	0.0	0.3	-	12.5	12.5	-
Cerebra Integrated Technologies	447	251	242	268	14	6	7	11	2	2	1.0	0.2	0.2	4	127	582	512	6.5	1.1	1.4	108.5	96.4	84.3
Zen Technologies	417	65	58	82	11	7	24	7	2	16	0.9	0.3	2.0	12%	60%	210%	210%	6.4	2.1	14.2	7.7	7.7	7.7
Tanla Solutions	390	582	433	248	56	71	81	41	12	3	3.8	1.2	0.3	34%	-21%	243%	226%	6.2	1.8	0.4	10.8	10.2	10.2